Further to our intimation dated June 12, 2025, pursuant to Regulation 30 (read with Part A of 
Schedule III) we would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of Pelatro Limited, at its 
meeting held today i.e. Tuesday, June 17, 2025, inter-alia has: 

1. Approved issue and allotment of 1,90,736 (One Lakh Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred 
and Thirty-Six) Equity shares with a face value Rs. 10 /- (Rupees Ten only) each at an issue 
price of Rs. 366.70/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty-Six and Seventy Paisa) rounded 
off to the nearest Rupee to Rs. 367/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty-Seven only) 
including a premium of Rs. 357/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty-Seven only) per equity 
share for an aggregate amount of up to Rs. 7,00,00,112/- (Rupees Seven Crores One 
Hundred and Twelve only) ("Proposed Preferential Issue" or proposed issue) in compliance 
with the requirements of Chapter V of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue and 
Capital and Disclosure requirements) Regulations 2018 as amended (the “ICDR 
Regulation”) on a cash consideration basis (“Preferential Issue”) and on such terms and

[...]

consecutive years commencing from April 1, 2025, to March 31, 2030, subject to 
shareholders’ approval at AGM. The brief profile of the Auditors is attached as Annexure-
B. 

3. Approved commission to Non-Executive Director and Independent Directors of Rs. 
5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only) each, totaling Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs 
only). The Commission proposed to be paid is subject to shareholders’ approval at the 
AGM. 

4. Approved the AGM Notice along with the Annual Report for F.Y 2024-2025. The Annual 
Report is uploaded in Company website at the given link 
https://www.pelatro.com/financial-reports/

[...]

Type of securities proposed to be 

issued. 
Equity shares having face value of Rs.10/- 
each. 

2. Type of issuance Preferential allotment 
3. Total number of securities proposed 

to be issued or the total amount for 
which the securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

1,90,736 (One Lakh Ninety Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Thirty-Six) Equity shares with 
a face value Rs. 10 /- (Rupees Ten only) each 
at an issue price of Rs. 366.70/- (Rupees 
Three Hundred and Sixty-Six and Seventy 
Paisa) rounded off to the nearest Rupee to Rs. 
367/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty-
Seven only) including a premium of Rs. 
357/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty-
Seven only) per equity share for an aggregate 
amount of up to Rs. 7,00,00,112 (Rupees 
Seven Crores One Hundred and Twelve 
only) 

Additional details in case of preferential issue 
4. Names of the investors Atlanta Capital Private Limited (ACPL) 
5. Post allotment of securities - 

outcome of the subscription, issue 
price / allotted price (in case of 
convertibles), number of investors 

Post allotment of securities, ACPL will hold 
approximately 1.80% (One point eight zero 
percent) of the issued and paid-up equity 
share capital of the Company. 

Each share will be issued at issue price of 
Rs.367/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty-
Seven only) 

6. Issue Price Rs.367/- (Rupees Three Hundred and Sixty-
Seven only) 

7. In case of convertibles - intimation on 
conversion of securities or on lapse of 
the tenure of the instrument 

No convertible securities are being issued. 

Annexure-B 

Details required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)